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Ted Strickland, Governor
Lee Figher, Lieutenant Governar
Chris Korleski, Director

Tuscarawas County

TCMSD-Wilkshire Hills PWS
Community
PWS ID# 7901612
Tuscarawas County Sewer District
9944 Wilkshire Boulevard NE
Bolivar, OH 44612

We have reviewed your Fluoride Adjustment Monthly Operation Report covering the time period
of April-May 2010 and have noted the foliowing violations:

e Fluoride was outside the required range of 0.8 - 1.3 mg/L for 13 days, during the months
of April-May in violation of the Ohio Revised Code 6109.20. Fluoride levels must always
be in the range of 0.8 - 1.3 mg/L for optimum dental health.

Chapter 6109 of the Ohio Revised Code {ORC) provides for civil penalties of up to $25,000.00
per day of violation of the drinking water rules noted above. Should the TCMSD-Wilkshire Hill’s
fail to correct its violations, Ohio EPA may take action to enforce the requirements of its drinking
water rules. A civil penalty could be assessed as part of this enforcement action.

Please take prompt action to correct these violations. Failure to correct these violations could
result in legal action.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (740) 380-5275.

Sincerely,
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Randy R. Smith
Environmental Specialist
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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et Central Ottice/DDAGW

ce: Tuscarawas County Health Department

o Jamie Wilking, SEDO

e Chuck Williams

ce: Ed Wilson

cec: TCMSD
Tuscarawas County Commissioners
125 E. High Ave., New Philadelphia, OH 44663

cc: Colleen A. Wulf, RDH MPH
Community-Based Prevention Specialist
Ohio Department of Health
Bureau of Oral Health Services
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